The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.136
FEATURES
• High Capacitance / EMI Filtering
• Bi-Directional Protection
• Fast Turn-On Time
• Multiple Strike Capability
• HMP Solder Termination

assembled using high melting point solder (268ºC solidus / 290ºC liquidus) allowing for standard reflow
processing during board level assembly without a risk of reflowing HMP solder.
HOW TO ORDER
MV 10 18 J A 1A104 M
Product
Designation
MLCC/Varistor
(MLV)
Component
Style
1210
Working
Voltage
18 = 18V
26 = 26V
48 = 48V
60 = 60V
Transient
Energy
Rating
J = 1.5 - 1.6J
H = 1.2
Specification
Code
A = Standard
Packaging
T&R
Termination
HMP
Capacitance
Code
(2 significant digits
+ no. of zeros)
Examples:
 0.012μF = 123
 0.047μF = 473
 0.1μF = 104
Tolerance
M = ±20%
PRODUCT OFFERING
Part Number Operating
Voltage (V)
Nominal
Breakdown
Voltage
(V)
Breakdown
Voltage Range
(V)
Clamping
Voltage (V)
Current for
Clamping
Voltage (Amp)
Transient
Energy (J)
Peak Current
(Amp)
Typical
Capacitance
(uF)
MV1018J123MAA1 18 25 23 - 28 42 5 1.6 500 0.012
MV1018J473MAA1 18 25 23 - 28 42 5 1.6 500 0.047
MV1018J104MAA1 18 25 23 - 28 42 5 1.6 500 0.1
MV1026H123MAA1 26 34.5 31 - 38 60 5 1.2 300 0.012
MV1026H473MAA1 26 34.5 31 - 38 60 5 1.2 300 0.047
MV1026H104MAA1 26 34.5 31 - 38 60 5 1.2 300 0.1
MV1048H123MAA1 48 62 55 - 69 100 5 1.2 250 0.012
MV1048H473MAA1 48 62 55 - 69 100 5 1.2 250 0.047
MV1048H104MAA1 48 62 55 - 69 100 5 1.2 250 0.1
MV1060J123MAA1 60 76 68 - 84 120 5 1.5 250 0.012
MV1060J473MAA1 60 76 68 - 84 120 5 1.5 250 0.047
MV1060J104MAA1 60 76 68 - 84 120 5 1.5 250 0.1
Surface Mount CapGuard®
Varistor/Capacitor Combination for EMI/Surge Suppression
101320